
 Authorized ICWA Qualified Expert Witnesses (QEWs) 

NORTH DAKOTA 

 

 

Standing Rock Sioux Nation 
Mandan Hidatsa Arikara Nation 

Also known as Three Affiliated Tribes 

  

Rebecca Grey Bull, ICWA Coordinator 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 

(701) 854-3095 

rgreybull@standingrock.org 

Vincent Roehr 

 (701) 421-7449 

vroehr@mhanation.com 

Spirit Grey Bull  

(701) 712-1730  

spirit_greybull@hotmail.com 

Kathy Felix 

(701) 421-0002 

katherinefelix0@gmail.com 

Raquel Franklin 

(701) 390-4425 

raquelfranklin2@gmail.com 

Danile Henry (Arikara) 

(701) 627-8261 

Schalemar Flying Horse  

(605) 823-4634 

s.flyinghorse@standingrock.org 

Nicole Henry Poitra 

(701) 421-0444 

Ronya Hoblit 

hoblit2001@yahoo.com 

Paula Snow 

(701) 627-8156 

psnow@mhanation.com 

  



Spirit Lake Nation 
Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa 

Nation 

  

Marie Martin, ICWA Coordinator 

Spirit Lake Social Services 

(701) 351-3585 

slticwa-dir@gondtc.com 

Marilyn Poitra, ICWA Coordinator 

Turtle Mountain Social Services 

(701) 477-5688 

marilynp@tmcwfs.net 

Melissa Lourens 

(701) 230-8064 

Melissalourens82@gmail.com 

Shenoa DeCoteau 

shenoadecoteau@gmail.com 

Rebecca Mousseau 

rebeccajmousseau@gmail.com 

Bryce DeCoteau 

Brycedecoteau@gmail.com 

Bentley GreyBear 

bgreybear@gondtc.com 

Jan Birkland 

(701) 477-5688 ext. 34 

janb@tmcwfs.net 

Marshall Longie 

mjlongie@gondtc.com 

Leah McCloud, ICWA Family Preservationist (IFP) 

leahm@nativeinstitute.org 

 
Sloan Henry, ICWA Family Preservationist (IFP) 

sloanh@nativeinstitute.org 

  



SOUTH DAKOTA 

 

 

Flandreau Santee Sioux Tribe Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate 

 Evelyn Pilcher (605) 698-3992 

Jessica Morson (605) 997-5055 Standing Rock Sioux Nation 

Cynthia Johnson (605) 573-5044 
Rebecca Grey Bull (701) 854-3095 

rgreybull@standingrock.org 

Myrna Weston-Louis (605) 268-1745 
Spirit Grey Bull (701) 712-1730  

spirit_greybull@hotmail.com 

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe 
Schalemar Flying Horse (605) 823-4634 

s.flyinghorse@standingrock.org 

Rose McCauley (605) 473-2007 (Rose has travel 

limitations) 

Raquel Franklin (701) 390-4425 

raquelfranklin2@gmail.com 

Oglala Sioux Tribe 
Ronya Hoblit 

hoblit2001@yahoo.com 

William Cross (605) 867-5752 or 1124  

Lema Richards (605) 867-5752 or 1124 Yankton Sioux Tribe 

Twila Hopkins  (605) 867-5752 or 1124 Melissa Sanchez (605) 384-5712 

Rosebud Sioux Tribe Ella Rae Stone (605) 384-5712 

Shirley Bad Wound (605) 856-5270 Faith Spotted Eagle (605) 491-0416 

Elizabeth Little Elk (605) 856-4855 Raymond Cournoyer (605) 491-0055 

Bernadette Roubideaux (605) 856-5270 Chiara Cournoyer (605) 384-4544 or (605) 491-6527 

(cell) 

Dave Valandra (605) 682-1823  

Luke Yellow Robe (605) 716-1120 or  

(605) 431-2145 (cell) 
 

  



MONTANA 

 

 

Blackfeet Tribe Chippewa Cree Tribe 

Anna S. Fisher (406) 338-5569 

afisher1@bresnan.net 

Elaine Topsky (406) 395-4235 

(406) 395-5814 (work) 

elainetopsky@gmail.com 

Evelyn D. Bird Rattler (406) 338-2262 (home) 

(406) 338-5171 (work) 

birdrattlerevie@yahoo.com 

Jennifer Tveraa (406) 247-7489 

TveraaJ@hotmail.com 

JoDee Devereaux (406) 403-6870 

Idevro64@yahoo.com 

Cynthia Moore (406) 202-5333 

Cyn_moore@hotmail.com 

Darlene Peterson (406) 337-5171 (work) 

(406) 338-5746 (home) 

Dpeterson.33@yahoo.com 

Northern Cheyenne Tribe 

Toni Matt (406) 791-9553 (work) 

(406) 217-4718 (home) 

tonim@center4mh.org 

Edith “Edie” Mae Adams (406) 256-0914 

edieadams@bresnan.net 

Fort Peck Assiniboine and Sioux Tribe 

Thomas Wooden Legs (406) 477-8489 (home) 

(406) 740-0258 (cell) 

T_woodenlegs@yahoo.com 

Dana M. Runs Above (Clark) (Assiniboine)  

(406) 650-7527 (cell) 

P.O Box 453 

Frazer, MT 59225 

Cynthia Moore (406) 202-5333 

Cyn_moore@hotmail.com 

Ronal D. Moccasin, Sr. (Assiniboine)  

(406) 230-1139 (cell) 

P.O Box 445 

Frazer, MT 59225 

 

Ona Wind Chief (Assiniboine and Sioux)  

(406) 768-2438 (wk) 
 

Vermae E. Taylor (Sioux)  

(406) 650-8843 (cell) 

127 Edgar St. Apt. #1 

Wolf Pointe, MT 59201 

 



 


